
Welcome to Autumn 

term 2024! 
I hope you have all had a fantastic Summer holiday and are ready for the new year! 

Important dates for Autumn term 2024 

Monday 9th September: Inset day 

Monday 16th September: PGL/Curriculum par-

ent workshop 

Monday 23rd September: Inset day 

7th-11th October: PGL residential 

Friday 18th October: School photos 

28th October– 1st November: Half term 

WB 11th November: Anti-bullying week 

Tuesday 12th November: Parents evening drop in 

Friday 22nd November: Class 13 assembly 9.30am 

Friday 22nd November: Non-uniform/bring winter fair item 

Friday 29th November: Non-uniform/bring a bottle day 

Friday 6th December: Winter fair 

Friday 13th December: Christmas jumper/party day 

Friday 20th December: Break up for Christmas at 1.45pm 

Adults in 

Class 13 

 

 

 

 

Miss Eagle 

Miss 

Whitehouse 

Home reading: Your child’s reading book will 

be changed every Friday; it is important that 

you listen to your child read at home. 

Homework: This is given out every half term 

and is available on the school website. 

Spellings: Spellings are set weekly and our 

spelling test is held every Friday. 

PE: PE is on Tuesdays, your child will need 

to come into school wearing their PE  

uniform. PE uniform is as follows: a plain, 

unbranded white T-shirt, plain, unbranded 

black shorts, leggings or tracksuit bottoms—

no other colours are accepted. PE uniform 

expectations are the same high expectations 

Eastfield has for school uniform. 




